

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22583/2010

N.B.C.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within three weeks to serve respondent Nos. 1 to 3 by registered post acknowledgment due as well as through the District Court concerned. If steps are taken, issue notice. If steps are not taken, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

If steps are taken, list the matter on 16.08.2011.

(P.R.BORA)
Registrar

SB